Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Menlo Worldwide Forwarding, Inc.		02/25/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Parcel Service of America, Inc.
Street Address:	55 Glenlake Parkway, NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044728	EMERY OCEAN SERVICES
Registration Number:	2108856	EMERY WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2129967	H.E.L.P. FAX
Registration Number:	1059591	CONTROLAIR
Registration Number:	1739211	CUSTOMER-IZATION
Registration Number:	745590	
Registration Number:	1745579	GEMINI PC SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1921311	LOGISTICS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1947914	A CF COMPANY LOGISTICS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1601426	SERVING BUSINESS AROUND THE WORLD, AROUND THE CLOCK
Serial Number:	75089459	09:30 SERVICE
Serial Number:	75746738	AIRPLANE PULL COMPETITION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0797

900023637

Serial Number:	75102980	EMERY GLOBAL LOGISTICS A CF COMPANY
Serial Number:	74573418	EVX-EXTRA VALUE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	75393861	FULL STEAM AHEAD
Serial Number:	74484763	IT'S AS GOOD AS THERE
Serial Number:	75102979	MAKE WAVES
Serial Number:	75393862	MENLO POSTAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	75182479	POSTMARQUE GLOBAL
Serial Number:	74691284	QUEST QUALITY USING EMPOWERMENT STRATEGIC PLANNING & TEAMWORK
Serial Number:	75159312	QUIKDEC
Serial Number:	75058387	THE SETTING STANDARD 50 YEARS THROUGH GLOBAL LEADERSHIP
Serial Number:	75142962	EMCON TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Serial Number:	75056284	EMCON 2000
Serial Number:	75058389	EMCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125562100

Email: nytrademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-4003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne-Claire Berg
Signature:	/Anne-Claire Berg/
Date:	04/25/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=UPS_Assg.2#page1.tif source=UPS_Assg.2#page2.tif source=UPS_Assg.2#page3.tif source=UPS_Assg.2#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, MENLO WORLDWIDE FORWARDING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

One Lagoon Drive Redwood City, California 94065

has adopted, used and is using the following trademark(s) and owns the following registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s) in the United States of America:

(Cited on Attached Schedule)

Whereas, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

55 Glenlake Parkway, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30328

is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark(s), and said registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s). Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s).

Dated this 25 day of FEBRUARY, 2005, effective as of December 19, 2004.

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

S C H E D U L E

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
EMERY OCEAN SERVICES EMERY WORLDWIDE and Design (Color) H.E.L.P. FAX CONTROLAIR CUSTOMER-IZATION EMERY AIR FERIGHT FLYING HOURGLASS and Global Design GEMINI PC SYSTEM	2044728 2108856 2129967 1059591 1739211 745590 1745579
LOGISTICS WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS WORLDWIDE and Design SERVING BUSINESS AROUND THE WORLD, AROUND THE CLOCK	1921311 1947914 1601426

APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
09:30 SERVICE	75/089459
AIRPLANE PULL COMPETITION and Design	75/746738
EMERY GLOBAL LOGISTICS and Design	75/102980
EVX-EXTRA VALUE EXPRESS	74/573418
FULL STEAM AHEAD	75/393861
IT'S AS GOOD AS THERE	74/484763
MAKE WAVES	75/102979
MENLO POSTAL LOGISTICS	75/393862
POSTMARQUE GLOBAL	75/182479
QUEST QUALITY USING EMPOWERMENT,	
STRATEGIC PLANNING & TEAM WORK	
& Design	74/691284
QUIKDEC	75/159312
THE SETTING STANDARD 50 YEARS THROU	JGH
GLOBAL LEADERSHIP	75/058387
EMCON TRANSPORTATION, INC.	75/142962
EMCON 2000 and Design	75/056284
EMCON	75/058389

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF Georgian COUNTY OF FURTHER)
COUNTY OF Fulta) SS:)
	were, 2005, before me personally appeared to me
Joseph	B. Amistary, Jr.
known, who, being by me duly sworn	, did depose and say that he/she is the
Assistant Secretary MENLO) WORLDWIDE FORWARDING, INC., the
	secuted the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is
duly authorized to execute the foregoing	ing instrument on behalf of said corporation.
	Donnika K Machellians
	Notary Public

TOMIKA KeMacWilliams
Nethry Public, Fulton County, Georgia
My Commission Expires March 18, 2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF Conjuctor COUNTY OF Fultary)) SS:)
On this 25 day of Februa	id depose and say that he/she is the
Jettrey D	Firesterl
known, who, being by me duly sworn, di	d depose and say that he/she is the
Assastant Secretastunit	ED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.,
	executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she
is duly authorized to execute the foregoing	ng instrument on behalf of said corporation.
	Domika K. Mac William. Notary Public
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

(nota Canka K. MacWilliams Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 18, 2006